

# WEED BOARD MEETING

117 South Main Street, Monticello, Utah 84535. Commission Chambers March 07, 2024 at 7:00 AM

# **AGENDA**

## APPROVAL OF AGENDA

1. CONSIDERATION AND APPROVAL OF WEED BOARD MINUTES FROM SEPTEMBER 14, 2023

## APPROVAL OF MINUTES

#### CITIZEN COMMENTS

## **BUSINESS/ACTION**

- 2. Presentation of the 2023 Utah Weed Control Association "Weed Board of The Year" Award
- 3. Yearly Review and Approval of Weed Board Bylaws
- 4. Nomination and vote on 2023 Chair and Vice Chair of the San Juan County Weed Board

## WEED SUPERVISORS REPORT

CONSIDERATION AND APPROVAL OF MARCH WEED SUPERVISORS REPORT

## **NEXT MEETING**

## **ADJOURN**

\*\*In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, persons needing auxiliary communicative aids and services for this meeting should contact the San Juan County Clerk's Office: 117 South Main, Monticello or telephone 435-587-3223, giving reasonable notice\*\*